Ayes:

Noes:

Date: September 24, 2019			Item Number:		
			Resolution Number:		
				☐ 4/5 Vote Required	
Designating	g the Intersectio	n of Barnett Vall	ey Road (#69011) a	onoma, State Of California, and Olsen Road (#69054 As A At All Entrances Thereto).	
Whereas, pursuant to California Vehicle Code Sections 21354 and 21355, local agencies may designate intersections under their jurisdiction as stop intersections and may erect stop signs at one or more entrances thereto; and					
means of offi local authori (including Se	cial traffic contro ties are given th ctions 21354 and	ol devices by adop ne power to take	oting ordinances or e action by ordina on 15 of the Califor	agencies may regulate traffic by resolutions, and that whenever nce in pursuant to Division 11 nia Vehicle Code, they shall also	
Wher	eas, Sonoma Co	unty seeks to ens	ure a safe and effic	cient road network; and,	
criteria, the controls are (#69054) and	Department of Tappropriate at the last recommend	ransportation and the intersection of the leading that the Board	nd Public Works hof Barnett Valley Ford designate the inte	ole standard design and warrant as concluded that all-way stop Road (#69011) and Olsen Road ersection of Barnett Valley Road rol at all entrances thereto;	
-				Barnett Valley Road and Olsen ntrols be placed at all entrances	
Supervisors:					
Gorin:	Zane:	Gore:	Hopkins:	Rabbitt:	

So Ordered.

Absent:

Abstain: